www.AmericanPunchCo.com  •  sales@AmericanPunchCo.com
800.243.1492
5.2022-AP9644
PRODUCT CATALOG
Precision Tooling for
Stamping, Roll Forming
and Metalforming
INCH

D
STEEL: M2 R/C 60-63
ORDERING EXAMPLE
 QTY CAT# SHAPE   L        STEEL P W B/S
 20   XPHB100 O 4.50          M2 P=1.00 W=.500 180°
 15   XPHB100 C 4.50          M2 P=1.00 -- --
SHANK
DIA.
“D”
CATALOG
NUMBER
BALL
DIA.
SHANK
TOOL
“B”
LENGTH
“P” RANGE MIN.
“W”
MAX.
“P/G”
4.50
O.A.L.
5.00 5.50
1.00 XPHB100_ 3/4 -.0003/-.0006 1.31 .625 - .999 .437 1.000 X X X
1.25 XPHB125_ 3/4 -.0004/-.0007 1.62 .875 - 1.249 .500 1.250 X X X
1.50 XPHB150_ 3/4 -.0005/-.0008 1.62 1.125 - 1.499 .625 1.500 X X X
1.75 XPHB175_ 3/4 -.0006/-.0009 1.62 1.375 - 1.749 .750 1.750 X X X
2.00 XPHB200_ 3/4 -.0007/-.0010 1.62 1.625 - 1.999 .875 2.000 X X
2.25 XPHB225_ 3/4 -.0007/-.0010 1.87 1.875 - 2.249 1.000 2.250 X X
2.50 XPHB250_ 3/4 -.0007/-.0010 1.87 2.125 - 2.499 1.125 2.500 X X
View shown in die position.
Flat at 0° is standard.
 For alternate location,
angle from 0°
must be specifi ed.
XPHB PSS
P: 800.243.1492
F: 800.261.6270
Standard Shoulder
Pilot (CSS)
 16 17
Standard Shoulder
Ejector Punch (ESS)
STEEL: M2 R/C 60-63
HEAD: R/C 40-55
ALTERNATIVE “B” LENGTH
A =  STANDARD
B =  .750 CSS25 – CSS125
 (MIN. L= 1.75)
C =  1.00 CSS25 – CSS125
 (MIN. L= 2.00)
D =  1.25 CSS37 – CSS125
 (MIN. L= 2.25)
ORDERING EXAMPLE
 QTY CAT# L B STEEL P/W
 20 CSS75T 2.50 A M2 P=.500
ROUND P +.0005
-.0000
+.0002
+.0005
.5 R
B  +.06
-.00
N*
P
40°
L  +.02
-.00PRESS IN LEAD
R.010
.020